Decn Gericke

From: Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafokwane@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, 29 May 2021 10:03
To: eddmond@advocatesa.co.za; Gail Gibson; lizette@vezidebeer.co.za;

legal@jordaanandcoetzer.co.za; molete@thulamelachambers.co.za; gina@lawcircle.co.za;
simone@clubadvocates.co.za; mafa@vplay.co.za; albejacobsz@vodamail.co.za;
stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; minj@law.co.za; Keegan Elliott;
kellerman@pretoriusteroux.co.za

Ce: liezel swart@vodamail.co.za; morne@daylaw.co.za; grobler@bvz.co.za; Wentzel Venter;
liana@delberg.co.za; natasha@delberg.co.za; kedibene. maloisane@ssmalulekainc.co.za;
adrianus@coertze.net; eastes@lawcircle.co.za; info@monlaw.pro; rploibner@gmaii.com;
barry6@hsr.co.za; manalae@law.co.za; sekeleattorneys@gmail.com;
admin@maocdilaw.com; law@nixcol.co.za; zjaan@webmail.co.za;
wessel@oosthuizendeklerk.co.za; Johan du Plessis; hlungwanel@yahoo.com;
marlene@sbmattorneys.co.za; annalien@findlay.cc.za; jerome.dhlamini@gmail.com;
davidmukosi@yahoo.com; frank@lawmen.co.za; wayne@roblaw.co.za;
reception@nkomeinc.co.za; mushianatr@gmail.com; mariaan@vezidebeer.co.za;
service@tintolaw.co.za; stroebel@lawcircle.co.za; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za;
rakgoale®@lawcircle.co.za; sonja@pennells.biz; christiaan@vezidebeer.co.za;
sonja.s.law@gmail.com; info@kclaw.co.za; Adv Brendan lee;
karen@durbanlawoffices.co.za; litigation@jllaw.co.za; Karlien Markram; thea3@hsr.co.za;
rashaad@pandorlaw.co.za; lenellee@msn.com; mjs@advlanga.co.za;
sibusiso@padiattorneys.co.za; kevin@dupreeziaw.co.za; pa@mayhewlaw.co.za; PTA Bar;
jhbadmin®@law.co.za; director@Isnp.org.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: Unopposed Motion bhefore Honourabie Judge Khumalo-1 & 3
June 2021
Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPQOSED MATTERS BEFORE JUDGE KHUMALQ-DATED 1 & 3 JUNE

2021.pdf; UNOPPOSED 07 JUNE 2021 JUDGE KHUMALO J (1).pdf

Good day Legal Practitioners

We refer to the above-stated matter.

Kindly find herewith the attached directive for the Unopposed Roll before the Honourable Judge Khumalo.

We trust the above is in order.

Regards
Ms Mafokwane
Judge Khumalo's registrar




IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

P,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TEL NO: 012 492 6727/ 071 144 4938
OFFICE NO: 3.6, THIRD FLOOR.

29 May 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 1 & 3 JUNE 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

JUDGE KHUMALO

. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance, all matters to be

decided on the papers unless directed to be heard via Microsoft Teams by
Judge Khumalo, upon which Counsel will be informed accordingly and provided
with a link to log on to Microsoft Teams by no later than 9h45 or any time before

11h00.

. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in

the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and a draft order in word
format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar (

12h00 a day prior to date of set down.

. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being

struck off the roll.




4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in
the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with
the express permissicn of Judge Khumalo. Non-compliance will result in the

matter being removed from the roli due to papers not being in order.

5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge’s registrar with
their email addresses for further communication of if necessary, for Microsoft

Teams (link) hearing.

Regards:

N.F MAFOKWANE
JUDGE KHUMALOQO'S REGISTRAR




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

iI. M NGWENYA VS MT NGWENYA 43452/20

2. EX PARTE TJ VAN ROOYEN 38902/20

3. STANDARD BANK Vs OM MAKGATO 44747/20
4, EB NGEGANI VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 51523/19
5. MR VAN WYK VS D LEIJENAAR 57285/20
6. BMW FINANCIAL VS MN SERERO 58836/20
7. NEDBANK VS HC DYE 71558/18
8. HGAPRIL VS VELOCITY FINANCE 50185/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

FNB

E ROBINSON

B/C OF BELLEMONDE

T CLOETE

STANDARD BANK

S5GS MATROLAB

FFS FINANCE

5TP MAKHUEO

ABSA BANK

NR MITCHELL

EX PARTE N SHANGE

FNB

FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

V5

AE MALANGE

WFWQOD

M SON!

M CLOETE

M MATSHAYA +1

GOMBAMENI RISK

TA MOKCENA

MS MAKHUBO

EURQ GOLD TRADING

M ESTERHUIZEN

J VAN WYK

MI BANUBHAI

60722/19

50173/20

67288/17

64251/20

24861/20

63889/20

4347/21

70783/18

2650/21

11055/21

33518/20

57254/20

44811/20



22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31.

32.

33,

STANDARD BANK

L TABEt

PLUMBLINK SA PTY LTD

EX PARTE D BROOK

NEDBANK

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

FNB

STANDARD BANK

EN NJOLOMOLE

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

Vs

Vs

Vs

VA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

WT THABETHE

CS SITHOLE

ITU ASSISTANCE

EG PELEMBE

E ESTEVES

S MONYANE

Ll TSOELESA

JE DHLAMINI

NEDBANK

TT LEMEKE

TR MUSHIANA

88981/19

14565/17

59249/20

62434/20

25172/20

12388/19

37722/19

12895720

54873/20

48878/20

36857/19

45502/20




34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE JG LE ROUX

EX PARTE AP LE ROUX

SB GUARANTEE

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE T BORMAN +1

EX PARTE WW STEYNBERG

EX PARTE C STARBUCK

EX PARTE LP LEWIS +1

NEDBANK

PADI RUBBER CRUMBING

VS
VS
A
Vs
VS

V NKABINDE 92149/19

7558/21

7559/21

D HAMMAN 61287/20

B BELL 58379/20

40163/20

34430/20

53638/20

14009/21

GW ABRAHAMS 29828/20

COREC EQUIPMENT 85567/19




